PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4445613

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/20/2014	
SEQUENCE:	1	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
A&R POSSIBILITIES, LLC	11/20/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CEGA INNOVATIONS, LLC		
Street Address:	320 S PHILLIPS AVENUE		
Internal Address:	SUITE 201		
City:	SIOUX FALLS		
State/Country:	SOUTH DAKOTA		
Postal Code:	57104		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8425467

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (605)271-9245

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 605-271-9241

Email: aaron.emerson@cegainnovations.com

Correspondent Name: AARON EMERSON

Address Line 1: 320 S PHILLIPS AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 201

Address Line 4: SIOUX FALLS, SOUTH DAKOTA 57104

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AARON J EMERSON	
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Aaron J Emerson	
DATE SIGNED:	06/06/2017	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 3

504398916

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT is made as of November 20, 2014, from A&R Possibilities, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of South Dakota, with an address at 3505 E. 33rd St., Sioux Falls, South Dakota 57103 ("<u>Assignor</u>") to CEGA Innovations, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of South Dakota, with an address at 230 S. Phillips Ave., Sioux Falls, South Dakota 57104 ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the patents, patent applications and related (the "Patents") set forth in Schedule A attached hereto.

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have entered into a Patent Purchase Agreement dated as of November 20, 2014, pursuant to which Assignor has agreed, inter alia, to grant and assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right title and interest in and to the Patents and Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- I. Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, transfers, conveys and assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and any continuations, divisions, reissues, or extensions of the Patents, including all past and future income, royalties, damages and payments due (including, rights to damages and payments for past, present or future infringements or misappropriations) with respect thereto, in each case, of Assignor in all countries relating to the Patents.
- II. Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and other empowered officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and/or the appropriate empowered officials other relevant jurisdictions outside the United States to record the transfer of the Patents to Assignee as assignee of Assignor's entire right, title and interest therein, in accordance with this Patent Assignment, and to issue to Assignee all letters patent which may issue with respect to the Patents.

[Signature Page on Next Page]

Patent Assignment Page 1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused these presents to be duly executed in a manner appropriate thereto as of the date first above written.

Assignor: A&R POSSIBILITIES, LLC

Jason Haak

Title: Manyer

STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA)

:SS

COUNTY OF MINNEHAHA)

On this the 20th day of November, 2014, before me, Christopher J. Lent, personally appeared Jason Haak, known to me to be the person who is described in, and who executed the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunder set my hand and official seal.

(SEAL)

Notary Public – South Dakota

Communion explus on 7-27-15

Patent Assignment Page 2

SCHEDULE A

Patents and Patent Applications to be Assigned						
Application No.	Filing Date	Status	Patent No.	Continuity		
PCT/US11/55139	10/06/2011	Published	WO 2012/048133	Continuation of 13/029,944		
US 13/029,944	02/17/2011	Patented	8,827,960	CIP of 12/855,552		
US 61/390,489	10/06/2010	Expired		Provisional		
US 12/855,552	08/12/2010	Patented	8,425,467	CIP of 12/102,139		
US 12/102,139	04/14/2008	Abandoned		Parent		

Patent Assignment Page 3

> PATENT REEL: 042612 FRAME: 0181

RECORDED: 06/06/2017